



Sr. No. 02

2020:JKLHC-JMU:10171

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU  
(Trough Virtual Mode)**

SWP 59/2019

Anjana Kumari

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: None

**Vs**

State of J&K & others

..... Respondent(s)

Through: None

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.A. CHOWDHARY, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

12.10.2022

There is no representation on behalf of the parties.

Adjourned in the interest of justice, awaiting learned counsel for the parties.

List on **17.11.2022.**



**(M.A. CHOWDHARY)  
JUDGE**

**Jammu**  
12.10.2022  
Bir