



Serial No. 47
REGULAR LIST

2020:JKLHC-JMU:10171

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

(Through Virtual Mode)

SWP 59/2019

ANJANA KUMARI

...Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through: None

Vs.

STATE OF JK & ORS

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Ravinder Gupta, AAG

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR, JUDGE

ORDE R

08.05.2026

1. On the last two occasions, there was no representation on behalf of the petitioner. Today also, when the case was called out, nobody turned up to appear for the petitioner.
2. Mr. Ravinder Gupta, learned AAG, submits that in view of the engagement of the petitioner as Anganwadi Worker in AWC Chonthi vide order dated 01.06.2019, this petition has been rendered infructuous.
3. In view of above, it is clear that the relief prayed for in this petition also stands granted to the petitioner by the respondents and, therefore, this petition does not survive for further consideration.
4. Accordingly, the petition is **dismissed** as infructuous.

**(SANJEEV KUMAR)
JUDGE**

SRINAGAR:

08.05.2026

"ARIF"